



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2164/2007

THE DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

versus

RAM NATH GAUTAM THRU L.R

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

05.02.2021

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

CM APPL. No.4035/2021

1. This is an application moved on behalf of the respondent seeking early hearing of the main petition.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/petitioner.
3. Mr. Satpal Singh accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/petitioner.
- 3.1 Mr. Singh says that he has no objection if a date is fixed for hearing in the main petition.
4. Accordingly, the prayer made in the application is allowed.
5. The main writ petition will be listed for hearing, on 09.07.2021, albeit, at the end of the supplementary matters.
6. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.2164/2007

7. List the matter on 09.07.2021, albeit, at the end of the supplementary matters.

FEBRUARY 05, 2021/pmc

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any