



\$~20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2164/2007

THE DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICE Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vanya Bajaj, proxy for Ms.
Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC

versus

RAM NATH GAUTAM THRU L.R Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Hanief, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **11.04.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Ms. Vanya Bajaj, proxy counsel appears and states that the main arguing counsel Ms. Pratima N. Lakra is in some personal difficulty.

Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted four weeks time to file written submissions with all the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon.

List on 18.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

APRIL 11, 2023

ns