



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2164/2007**

THE DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICPetitioner

Through: None

versus

RAM NATH GAUTAM THRU L.RRespondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Hanief, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm, work of another bench was also assigned to this bench.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any