



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2164/2007**

**THE DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFIC** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC  
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati and  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,  
Advs.

versus

**RAM NATH GAUTAM THRU L.R** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zehid Hanief, Mr. Sargaraz  
Nabi and Mr. Sonu Lohari,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.08.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 28, 2025/pr**