



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2164/2007**

THE DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICERPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

RAM NATH GAUTAM THRU L.RRespondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Hanief and Ms. Shazia
Kidwai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. List for arguments on 14th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kp/hp